

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28241/2019

BHAGWANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRJI (DECEASED THROUGH HER LRS) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42642/2020-APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION and IA No.42640/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.42644/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.42639/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 16-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As it has not been possible to connect with the
Petitioner, re-list on 18.06.2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR