

REVISED

ITEM NO.33

Virtual Court 9

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28241/2019

BHAGWANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRJI (DECEASED THROUGH HER LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42642/2020-APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION and IA No.42640/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.42644/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No.42639/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

IA No. 42642/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

**IA No. 42644/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

**IA No. 42639/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

IA No. 42640/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parikshit M.,Adv.
 Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Application for condonation of delay in re-filing
the special leave petition is allowed and delay is
condoned.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28241/2019

BHAGWANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRJI (DECEASED THROUGH HER LRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42642/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.42640/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42644/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.42639/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 42642/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 42644/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 42639/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 42640/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parikshit M., Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in re-filing the special leave petition is allowed and delay is condoned.

IA Nos.42642/2020 and 42644/2020

Issue notice to the non-applicants including the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.4 and 7, returnable after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR