

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 42640/2020,42642/2020,42644/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8094/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2019 in RSA No. 1458/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHAGWANA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRJI (DECEASED THROUGH HER LRS) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42642/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 42644/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 42640/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Parikshit Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER